Authorized Signature

Fg Purchase Order
i . ’ : Dispatch via Print
3| gf/wz- !’V ALE90L AP0 Number - Date Revision Page
- TZA10-0000011925 - 147022012 1
- L Yol 2. - :
fanzania ) Payment Terms  Freight/incoterms Ship Via
f l ) Immediate DES Common
PLOT 134-140 {J otk
KINGSWAYIMAFINGA STREET —-Bu¥er Phone Currency
(OFF KINONDONI ROAD} / Fina Masaro Tel: USD
P.0. BOX 9182 ol fina.masarogundp.org Fax:
DAR ES SALAAM Approver
Tanzania Ychana KIBHOLE
Tel: 266-8000
Fax: 266-8749
Ship To: PLOT 134-140
Vendor: (000001006 KINGSWAYMAFINGA STREET
COMPUTECH ICS (T) LIMITED {OFF KINONDONI ROAD)
PLOT 748 UN ROAD, UPANGA P.O. BOX 9182
P.0. BOX 33691 DAR ES SALAAM
DAR ES SALAAM Tanzania
-+ "zania
o Tel  266-8000
e Fax: 266-83749
Bill To: PLOT 134-140
KINGSWAYMAFINGA STREET
{OFF KINONDONI ROAD)
P.O. BOX 9182
DAR ES SALAAM
Tanzania
Tel:  266-8000
Fax: 266-8749
L.n-Sch tem Dascription Quantity UOM Due Date Unit Price Line Totat]
1-1  44101701E Printer HP P2055DN 1.00 EAR 09/02/2012 242.00 242.00
2-1  43211502E Dell Qptiplex 390 2,00 EA 09/02/2012 772,20 1,544.40
’ SSF, Inter Core i3
2100 4GB SOCOGE DVD
RW, 20" TFT screen
j 432115038 Dell latitude ES420 3.00 EA  0%9/02/2012 928,80 2,786.40
Intel i3 Core 2310 .
processor, 4GB,
320GE
4.1  43211711E Scanner HP scanjet 1.00 EA 09/02/2012 108.64 108.64
G3110
51 441015035E Photocopier Canon 1.00 EA 09/02/2012 1,512.00 1,512.00
ir2318 with tonner
61 44101505E APC §5QYA UPS 2.00 EA 15/02/2012 95,00 i20.00



4
oz}

Tanzania

FLOT 134-140
KINGSWAYIMAFINGA STREET
{OFF KINONDON! ROAD)

#.0. BOX 9182

DAR ES SALAAM

- Tanzania

Tel: .266-8000

Fax: 266-8749

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

PO Number . Date Revision Page
TZA10-00GC011925 14/02/2012 2
Payment Terms  Freight/ Incoterms " Ship Via
Immediate DES ' Commen
Buyer Phone - Currency
Pina lMasaro Tal: UsD
fina.masarogundp.orqg Fax: )

Approver-

Yohana KIBHOLE

Ship To:  PLOT 134-140

R

Vendor: 0000C010G6 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET
COMPUTECH ICS (T) LIMITED (OFF KINONDON! ROADY}
PLOT 748 UN'-ROAD, UPANGA P.0. BOX 9182
F.0. BOX 33691 DAR ES SALAAM
DAR ES SALAAM Tanzania
T~=-=anla
S Tel:  266-8000-
Fax: 266-8749
Bill To: PLOT 134-140
KINGSWAYIMAFINGA STREET
(OFF KINONDONI ROAD)
P.Q. BOX 9182
DAR ES SALAAM
Tanzania
Tel: 266-3000
Fax; 266-8749
Ln-Sch ltem Description Quantity UOM Due Date Unit Price Line Totail
7-1  44101505E HP Printer CP2025DW BEA  15/02/2012 759,00 759.00
color
Reference: Quotation no: 3068/12 did (2/02/2012
Total PO Amount usp 7.142.44




BANK INFORMATICN
DIAMOND TRUST BANKMOSQUE ST
AICH USD 0401 759 026

TZS 0401 759 018

SWIFT:DTKE 7272

Tax Invoice

1 )

UNDP
P. C, BOX 9182
DAR ES SALAAM
TANZANIA

Cate 2210512012
Page 1
Document No TINGG495

United Nations Development Programme.$

Camputech ICS (T) Lid .

Tin no 100-2583-267

Box: 38057
Tel: 2152024 VRN not0-012812-L
- Dar es Salaam
. Reference:
Tanzania ‘
LPQ
' Code Descriptian Quantity Uit Price Disc% Tax. Nett Price
L2698A HP Scanjet G3110 Photo Scanner " 1.00 108.64 0.00% "5108.64
DELL390MT Dell Optiplex 390/4GB/3I20GBMINT 2.00 77220 0.00% 51,544 .40
271932321 Dell Lat. 5420 i3-2310M/2.10GHz/2GB/320 3.00 928.80 0.00% $2,786.40
IR2318 ‘Canon IR 2318 Photocopier '} 1.00 1,512.00 0.00% 51,512.00
AB-BKE50MI | APC Back 650VA UPS - 2,00 95.00 0.00% $190.00
CB495A HP Color Laseriat CP20250N Printer 1.0G 759.00 0.00% 5759.00
1050015 HP Printer P 2055DN 0.00% $242.00
REF: YOUR LPO NO. TZA10-0000011925
DATED 14/02/2012
: Sub Tofal $7,142.44
Goods belong te Computech Ics until fully paid for :
H 0,
Received in good crder.............. Discount @ 0.00% $0.00
Amount Exc! Tax $7,142.44
] - Tax -
Prepared by.7; $0.00
Date : ‘ Total $7,142.44
BB15C1 F809D7838D98C1 E3424633E?D59A2F9A?4l2205 120839/03T2740000868411785026.00 0009 00001250
This is for Purpose of T.R.A. (Tanzanla Revenue Authority) for VAT Electronic S:gnature Device (ESD} only }
- VAT in Tshs
& e
' }\ e Total Invoice in Tshs 14,785,026.00

Copyright Pastel ' .
R

\{f ok




-'.;',..ATREGNO 10-012-912-L " i L Dited 2

DEI}_'IVERY NOTE . 6011 .

100+ 253.-.267.. o - T
: " OC/._;__

............................................

Lo Cons:gnee U N P ( h n {‘Q S J Customers OrdérNo. J Quota’aon No, o

LDP g %g Q L/m Mo e B of Dispits

!

':‘;_iPk - ' S —
" RZ‘; ;?::; | Qty l Umt Description ' _1 SenalfPartNo

(o 02 ;D JL %z oy :gi“{j SHE o 7777 7 l/@@/

E éf\’;! B i3 2100 /46713/5004?15@%@ 4Pz l/@/
L a1 M/ulooa.rl £ WMSQ_ B

D102 1 Lol TET Flok Sreon | JOWIRTS|

S o }\/\»’U o~y \V{‘”Q | ]j{;,@ ~2TH B
@ w0 PO Pack-up UPS  BLI[25X38%020
e he o 1 LoOVA (E\O@&o ) 2Bk ’%0;#77 |
S gt e (ol oSl \Ut o
S T R c("?@f:z:w P ies OIS 2GET |
(5L 0l annon i 3218 PHIcrm . GUREYTZY-

..L;wa%f\ ”'( ONo.q {f‘#iﬂ \//Lﬂ

_-':F'ﬁ.gauﬁellveringtheG %dsor§er\.r|c=3é”‘s}v‘“\f‘»'f‘k ‘\ IR ,,y, ,’J' S
j: hﬂ(ﬁU”‘_‘L ‘E” v bQ A A (f""j“‘-w’\" ) ) l Signature;;{’};%ﬁ..'.'.:.._.'...;-;.';....' .....

S 7\:@ ¢

!‘\‘x‘

@MPUTECH ICS (T) LIMITED PLOT # 748, UN Road Upanga P.O.Box 38{)57 Dar cs Salaam, Tanzama |
“TEL: (022) 2152024, 2150167,
Fmozz) 2151815,

IclolulplultlE/cIn]




©UTINNo. . 100253 -267

TINVAT REG No

10 - 012 912 -L

/bbbdﬁw%@kﬁ#;

DELIVERY NOTE

- No. 5954

|
| Customers Order No. '

Quotatlon No.

/é/Am (’?(0{900//‘72 -

[Ny

@@‘
L{\ﬁ’ m

: Invm_ce No. L Date of Despatch o

i
i

T

Package

- ARef.No. |

Umt

Descnptlon Senal/Part No .

JthL L

ELs¥2o lzm C”Vég PK@ |

LFT’?WCS“\N? H cm&w C%Cfgi-@r

Cosg/enes Fmgbcs :

CX c;VKGU,_

Jén@

T)B? 2 Q0m< 3 ey fqgjl( Qi(c[)

éij*? \a &pﬁ@f

Poass)

.@/w Pl h@_ﬂ, ((;Cuoc/ﬂ CN?H?% x

. U

l
W

et )
R I

" I cer’nfy that I'have checked: and received the above mentloned goods or services.

Slgnature RO, e i

V73 e

i

S R

- -OA-%%@%&

COI\IIPUTECH ICS (T) LIMITED PLOT # 748, UN Road, Upanga, PO,Box 38057, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania,

TEE: (022) 2152024, 2150167
CEAX092) 2151815, )

Date/q/l/o“i) .200. 2»

p—

5 -
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A /M/P/U/T/E/C/H/

*' i'C/ 0

. DELNERYNOTE o 5094 |
CESTINNe, }00 253.267 . . e oo A e '
H ,,.REGNo 10-012-912L o, T e - Datega’l[@g[ ...... 200!2.,«

U NDP [inege] RETE R
P fox s T |

\SA/J[W /Vf 7 | .' - Invo:ceNo Dateof.'lﬁésvmtch o
—M{’% oo

- Qty Umt l Descnpnon : , * Serial/Part No.

j:hj Skﬁ'M{C G24]0 Pp@o |
Lot p Baannee CN”Z. F(/—‘M

]
/

B 1 W ACICy - S PE EY
I

i

R

- IR dﬁ/gjw{/ﬂ) 4_{)@{/&_
S R R R AR a0
T B S T on _:.wmfvz o

)

P N

e e i i gt i e e e et 1 i i o B R i e e et i e e e b

Good a Recelved By

' I certify that 1 have checked andreceived the above ment[oned goods or:sefvices.

P -COMPUTECH ICS (T ). LMITED PLOT # 748, UN Road, Upanga PO.Box 38057 Dar es Salaam, Tanzama
. TEL: (022) 2152024, 2150167,
Lo BAX (022) 2151815,



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
P.0O. BOX 3134, ARUSHA - TANZANIA

met. Mo, TNP/HQ/P30/19 ' g 02/ 02/ 2012
UNDP Project Manager -
BOX 9182

DAR ES SALAAM

Dear Getrude,

RE: PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND FURNITURE FOR
UNDP/T AN APA PROJECT IN IRINGA

TANAPA/UNDP Project Office in Iringa is expected to commence its activities by the
end of this February 2012. The Project has secured an office in Iringa without any basic
furniture and equipment. The Project Coordinator and Accountant recently visited
UNDP Offices in Dar es Salaam to Haise with UNDP officials on how to procure office
furniture and equipment by following UNDP procedures. The UNDP Officers
provided the two project personnel who are also TANAPA officers with a list of reliable
suppliers of equipment and furniture.

After visiting the suppliers, the Project Coordinator and Accountant selected required
furniture’and equipment and prepared the attached analysis and recommendations for
further action. ' - o ' :

With this letter, we request.your good Office to procure furniture and equipment on
behalf of the project so that the project can take off without further delays. ' :

Yours Sincerely,
TANZANIA NATIONATL PARKS

e

Dr. E, Dembe
For: DIRECTOR GENERAL

C.C: Project Co ordinator

TELEPHOME: 255-27 -GENERAL LINE 2503471 12504082 - DIRECTOR GENERALS LRNE: 2508040 » TCLEFAX: 2508218 - E-RaAlL: fanapa@hsearitodr
- aONSERYATION FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT"



TANAPA/UNDP/GEF PROJECT ~ IRINGA OFFICE

ANALYSIS OF QUOTATIONS FOR THE EQUPMENT AND FURNITURE FOR THE PROJECT OFFICE

INTRODUCTION:

The TANAPA/UNDP Project Coardinator and Accountant participated in a two day mission (1-2
February 2012) to identify the furniture and equipmenf for the project office located.in Iringa
town. All suppliers recommended by UNDP were visited and given a list of the items for them to
provide quotations. Price comparison list and recommendation for the awards are as presented

below:

A. EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS:
Price comparison schedule for suppliers of equipment is as follows.

SUPPLIERS
ITEM SIMPLY . RECOMMENDED
QTyYy INFOSYS COMPUTERS COMPUTECH, AWARD -
DELL LATITUDE E5420 - INTEL 3 $ 3,335.20 $ 2,781 ‘/

CORE 13-2310M (2.10GHz, 3MB)
4GB (2 x 2GB DDR3), 320G8,
14.0" HD (1386X768) Antiglare LED
Backlick, INTREGRATED

FULL HD CAMERA AND MIC,
DVDRW, WIRELESS, QWERTY
BACKLIT KB -

ANTIMICROBIAL WINDQWS 7
PRO, B.TOOTH, 6 CELL, 3YRS
NBD, DELL NYLON-CARRY
CASE,USB KEYBOARD AND
MOUSE

DELL OPTIPLEX 790 SMALL
FORM FACTOR - Intel Core i3-2120
(3.30GHz, 3MB) 3GB

(1X1GB & 1X2GB DDR3), 500GB, 2 $2,211.15 $1,610
DVDRW SLIMLINE, INTERNAL
SPKER, KEYB, MOUSE, 3YRS
NBD INCLUDING ALL IN ONE
STAND AND 1¢" DISPLAY (P1911)

HP LASERJET CP2055DN 2 $ 916.76 $773
PRINTER
TOTAL '
$6,463.11 $5,164 COMPUTECH

5'2}_‘2@/ F28)C 0'007754? At 2 ool k57 DDD}Z

Tap08 Temr ©40FC



C—

B: EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS:

ITE _
AM orY SUPPLIERS RECOMMENDED AWARD
SIMPLY
- COMPUTERS COMPUTECH
TP LASERJET B3055 BAW 7
PRINTER $ 280
CANNON 2318 PHOTOCOPIER i $71,490
WITH TONNER
APC 650VA UPS 2 $ 210
HP SCANJET G3140 SCANNER 1 $125
$ 2,085
TOTAL cO MPUTECH
. {
ceoga. gD+ 2,052, 6L T
C: EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS 25,089 407 < 3 4
: A b
= T 142 44T .
ITEAM ary SUPPLIERS RECOMMENDED AWARD
DELL M 410 PROJECTOR WITH 1 $ 1,439
2000LUMENS
TOTAL $1,439 SIMPLY COMPUTERS | —
-




C: FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

——

ITEM SUPPLIERS
QrTyY "LIFE MATE LIVING ROOM CITY FURN RECOMMENDED
. ' AWARD
Visitor Chair, fabric 4 960,000/= | 542,372/= 720,000/= :
cushion
Cabinet 4 draws 4 2,360,000/= | 2,211,892/= '780,000/=
Cabineat 2 doors large 2 1,120,000/= 780,000/=
Executive chair, PC 1 790,000/= | 758,474/= 380,000/=
Executive Chair 2 4,000,000/= | 838,882/= 760,000/=
others .
Executive table, PC i 1,490,000/= | 1,313,5680/= 936,000/=
Executive table others 2 2.670,000/= | 1,355,932/= 1,872,000/=
Safe, medium 1 1,300,000/= | 1,164,491/= 890,000/=
Safe, small 1 860,000/= | 247,710~= 485,000/=
Secretary Chair 1 170,000/= | 203,389/= 195,000/=
Coffee table 2 450,000/= | 593,220/= 758,000/= :
TOTAL 13,170,000/= 8,636,802/= 8,536,000/= CITY.
FURNITURE B
D: FURNITURES AND FITTINGS
[TEM QTy SUPPLIERS
LIFE MATE LIVING ROOM RECOMMENDED
AWARD
Filling Cabinet 2 1,180,000/= 1,110,188/="
Glazed, small - ’
Filling Cabinet 1 6980,000/= 1,152 642I=
Glazed, med
Sofa set, for Office 1 3,450,000/= 1,121,265/=
TOTAL 5,320,000 3,383,979
: LIVING ROOM




LS

E: FURNITURES AND FITTINGS

ITEAM QTy SUPPLIER
S ) RECOMMENDED
LIVING ROOM CITY FURNITURE AWARD
Bench for visitors P 762,710/= 604, 000/=
Secretary tatle 1. 1,011,864/= 1,760,000/=
TOTAL 1,774,574/= 2,364,000 | LIVING ROOM

CONGLUSION:

A. For fumitpre the award should be as recommended in the last column above, so all the
three suppliers, are hereby proposed to supply to the project bearing in mind that the
quality is almost the same, we take price quoted as the decision rule.

B: For ‘equipment the recomnmended award is based on lowest price quoted and the

availability of the equipment.

The analysis and report has been prepared by,

1. Mr. Godwell Ole Meing ataki

2. Mr. Njama Shaaban

Project Accountant

Proj_ect Coordinator
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Pi No.: TLR HQ ZD 35 :
Dals: 02/02/2012 WA hwngroomlue com
Validity: 15 days info@livingroomlife.com
VAT: 10-005814-W +255 272 2865381/2
. TiM: 100-175-438 +255 22 2366743
0762 500 555
- Zistomer Detalls
Mama: Shaban Njama Company,  United Natonal Development Program
Addvess: ' Gity: Dar es salaam
FO Box - Phone:
Emaik: Mobile: 0784 696 369
SN : Description Specifications . Model Gty Unit Price Total {T.Shs)
1 SecreTarial Office Table L- Shaped + Table Screen HCD-9038R + 1 1,011,864 1,011,864
2 SecreTanal Office Chair Lumber Supoort Heavy duty steel base AGH -394 1 203,389 203,389
3 Exculive Table Ushaped Mahogan Color TLR 197 1 1,313,580 1,313,560
4 Excutive Book Shelves Upper Glass Door Mahogan Color TR-8M4G 1 673,728 673,728
|umber Sugport Havy duty base Material |
ko Exacutive Chalr PU Black Color VKM - 209 1 758,474 758,474
0D 34 +JT32 +
] Excutive Table L - Shaped Meech Color © Ch30o 2 677,866 1,355,832
Lumber Suppost Havy duty Steal
7 Executive Chair Rase,Havy duty Cantiiver Base Material BS 7784 2 419491 338,082
Fabrick Balck Calor
8 Full Heigh Cuphord Upper Glass Door Beech Color 8T 437 555,084 1,110,168
[V Filling Cabinet 4Drower Cabinet with Security Bar Grey | SW-04FTB 550,847 1,101,604
4drower Cabinet without Security Bar -
10 Filling Gabinet - Grey Golor WS - 04FT 2 2 504,237 1,008,474
With Arm Rest Cantilver Base Materizl |
il Visitor Chair Fabrick Black Calor 07 - MLe33 4 135,593 542,372
12 Cupboard 2000r Cabinet with Sheltves -Grey Color WS-72 2 576,271 1,162,542
193 |- Safe Digital SCD 1108C 1 1,169,481 1,188,491
14 Safe Digital S -465 i 247 A57 247 45T
15 Adr Port Chalr Aluminam Slack Without PYC Bick Color G103 2 381,355 762,710
16 Vsitor Sofa 3Seater Black Materal PYC F76 1 468,644 864,644
17 Visitor Chalr 2Seater Black Materiat PVC FT6 2 555084 1,110,168
18 Caoffee Table Wooden 2408~ 2 268,610 593,220
Sub Total Exclusive Vat 15,822,869
Terms & Conditions Add Vat 18% 2 848 116
Delivery Pariod: Ex-stock Total Inc Vat 18,670,985
Paymeni Terms: Before Delivery
Delivery & Insiallaiion: Free within city limits
Cheques Payabie fo: The Living Room Limited Preparad by: Zuwena
NB 3% Interest per morth Checlked by Zamda

FREIGHT CHARGES AS WELL AS TRANSPOTATION & ACCOMMODATION COSTS OF OUR TECHNIANS FOR ASSEMBLING OF
FURNITURE TO ANY UPCOUNTRY LOCATIONS ARE NOTE INCLUDED [N THIS QUOTATION. THESE COSTS WILL BE
PROVIDED AS & WHEN REQUARED BY OUR MALUED CUSTCMERS




B s LIFEMATE FURNITURE COMPANY (T) LIMITED

e b

.
1

TIN No.106-931-135 VRN:40-002621-H

Plot21,Block20,Nyerere Read P.0.Box70145 ,Dar es Salaam, Tanzania
Tel: +25522 2861489 ’

PROFORMA INVOICE

My/Mrs:

Address:

U DP

Tel: 9]hH]— 65{75?0

: DATE: d;lr)ﬁo ] >

NO:P (0000710

QTY "CODE - DESCRIPTION RA‘TE AMbUNT
> | 336-92 | Hling wbinet | SFoow | 1,/80, 000
|| 3es-slb ’F?!YA\%{ biped 6o, o0 | 670, Boo
{ Joc 9"1?:[[:\(?? ¢ hower ;70, @V 170,mm
4 | 8o a‘ﬁ% ce char 340 goD jéo, oo
4 |GHopoB|  cobwet . L90 0w | 2134, oor
> |GlTxge]  Cabiwet | Bl ow | 139000
3 6916 Cxecdive Toble | &Fg0m | 2 6p0 000
f 180-0062 | Txerable Toble I;{?O,W ) 140, o
L2 Peetutive chour | 70,00 | 7%0,ovv
> | 33 | Bevtive dhair | 4290% | om0 oo
This Proforma Invoice is valid for weeks. TOTA.L
Amount in words:
-.Only -

Sl

e

Customer’s Signature

For: LIFEMATE FURNITURE CO.(T)LTD,
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Ground Floor Zahra Tewers, Makunganya Stest, P.Q. Box 22775
Cao mputers ik AR

,glmpl‘;% . Simply Computers (T) Lid

+++ Proforma Invoice
TO: UNDP
P.Cn Box
Oer es Salaam
Tanzaria

219375 ] 3-Dec-2011 {
Fi No, DATE . Attn

[ I

TalMHo: FaxNa. Refercacs

$927 $2,781

3 |Dell Latitude £5420 ; Standard Base

Base Opticn : Express card |

Processor : One Inlel Core (3-23{0M (210G Hz, 3MB cache, Dual Core)
Citplay : 14.0in HD (3366X768) AntiGlare L ED-backin

Pairvest | Fingerprint Reader Dual Point

Camora | Integrated Ful HD Camera with Microphone

Camera : Softwere for integrated Carmera {Ondy for standard Base)

LCD Back Cover : Sack Cover

Doctsmentation ; Englsh, Dandsh, Dutsh, Finlsh, French, Norweglan, Swedsh
Shipping Docs :

B Hemory : 4GB (2x2GB) 1333MHz DDR3 Dual Channe!

Hard Dxive : 320G8 Seral ATA Il (7.200 Rpm}

Vandows Livae

Cptical Drive : VD +4RW Drive

Optical Softwere : PoweDVD Software for Vista Home Premium and Uimate,
Cpiical Crive - Roxio Creator 10.3 Software

Pewer Supply + Power Cord : UKArish 85W AC Adzpter with UKArish Power
Cord

Battery : Primary 6-cell 60W/HR

Carry Case : Nyjon Black Carrying Case for 15.6in Laptops

Labels : Iniel Core Labed 152 )

Virelass : 0el 375 Bluetooth Card

ireless Card ; EMEA Intel Cantring Advanced-N 6205 (802.11 a/bv/g/n) Haf
Kol Card

Keyboard : Internal UArish Qreresty Backit Dual Pointing Keyboard
{antinicrobial)

Softwars Diiver ; Labtude E£420 Diagnostics & Drivers

Cparating System : Engllsh Genwine Windows 7 Prifessional {3282 0S8}

OS Meda ; MUl Windews 7 Professlonal (32Bit OS)

Yt Basle Warranty - Next Business Day ’
2 lpelt optiPlex 380 DT : Standard Base Desktop Chassis $308 $1,640
Processor : ntel Pentum G840 (2.80GHz, 3MB)

E-Star ; No Advanced Energy Setfings

Ship Accessory : UK/Arish Docs with UK Power Cord

Ship Mod : OptPex Pentum Dual Core 1

Memory | 4GB {1x45B8) 1333MHz ODR3 Non-ECC

Hard Drive : S00GE 3.84nch Sedal ATA [ (7200 Rpm) Hard Drive

Optical Software ; PowerDVD Softwars

Optical Drive : 16XDVD+/-RW Drive

Cptical Software ; Roxo Starer Software

Display ; 19in E1911 UKArish Black \Wide E-Series (1440x800)

Kice ! Mouse Pad with Ded Logo

Mica 1 De¥ Optical (Not Wiraless), Serol USB {3 buttons scrol) Black Mouse

Keyboard ; UKArsh (QWERTY) Cell KB212-8 Quiistey USB Keyboard Black

Cperating System ; Englsh Gentfne Windows 7 Professional (3281t OS)

MS Media ; Windows T Professional (3282 OS) Resource DVD .- L
Cperating System Recovery Dell Backup and Recavery Manager for Windows 7 R

aYr Bask Warranly - Next Business Day ’ e

2 |APG 850VA UPS $106 $210
Viamranty: Twe years APC Wamanty

1 |Hewlett G3110 Seanner
Viarramty: One year HP ¥Warman

$128 $125

1 |Hewlett Packard CP20250H Printes $773 $773

Warranty: Cne year HP Warran
i |Hewlett Packard P20S5 Printer $260 §260
[Warmanty: Ons year HE VWarran

1 |Canen r2318 Phetocopler with Toner $1,490 §$1.490

Warranty: One year Canon Warranty

1 |Pznasonic FX.701 Fax Machlne

Warranty: Cne Year Panasonls Warran!

1 |Dell M4450 Projector with 2000 Lumens $1,439 $1,438
\Warranty: Two Years Dell Wamanty . :

$300 §a00

PLEASE MAXE CHEQUES PAYABLETO: SUBTOTAL 58,388

i Simply Computers (T) Lid
P.0. Box 22775
Dar es Salzam, Tanzanla

VAT 16%

Total Payatle

TERMS:. Avalable instock, immediate delbvery
° |

e e Daremant in ha marda asa Mafeans A Eeadc
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Computech ICS (T} Lid
#7486, UN Road, Upanga.

=} ==y
ENSE T%\D%TED P.O. Box 38057, Dar es Salaam
Tgt: +2585 22 216 0167 / 215 2024
4 hg. . Qi Fax +255 22 215 1815
; By
WWW, LOMIPUTEL Imnsted.com Email: antonstie@computech-ics.co.lz
KENYA 1t TANZANIA =+ UGANDA ¢+ RWANDA .
and Customer
Aftention:
Cornpany: UNDP
Quotation
EF-mad
[ OUR REF COMPUTEGH/T3099/12 ] DATE :[ 02nd February, 2012 ]
YCUR REF Email )
Part No Part Description QTY Unit Price TOTAL
Ly fe4  |Defl Latitude E5420 Intel 13 Care 2310 Processor, 4G8, 32068 3 928.80 2,786.40
14.0"Camera and MIC DVD RW Bluetoath 6CEll Windows 7 Pyof and
carrving Case, with 3Years Warraniv
Dell Optiplex 390SFF 2 T 772.20 1,644.40
Intel Core (3 2100 4GB 500GB DVD RW Speaker Keyboard Mouse
Windows? Prof. 3¥ears Warranty with 20" TFT Screen
APC 650VA LIPS 2 85.00 180.00
HP G3110 Scanner 1 108,64 108,64
HP CP20250N Color Printer 1 758.00 758.00
HP P2055DN BAY Prinder 1 242.00 Ct 242,00
Canen 12318 Photocoplar with Tonner 1 1,512,060 1,512.00
Panasaonic FX-711 Fax Machine 1 215.00 215.00
Epsen EB 59 Projector (2600Lumens) 1 798.2¢ 799.20
B:E) i b
R D.TOTA [) i 5

Terms & Conditions:

1 Payment : 100% Advance

2 Validity:16Days

3 Delivery :Within 3-5Days
4 Warranty : 3YEars on the Computers and laptops,2yeats on UPS and 1Year on the rest items

Kind Regards,

Antonette Almeida
Account Manager




INFOSYS IPS (T) LTD
Grf Kinondoni Road
Hwindu Lane Stree

Plot 17, Block 155030
P.O. &ox 7518

Dar =3z Salaam, Tanzania

woarxs infosys.co.tz

.- bate: 2{/2/2012 Ti: 100-206-289 VEN:10-003127-¥
Custamer Datzils: PAlmvolce No.
o uNDP INFOARNDRSEVERAL ITEMS/FEBRUARY/Z2012/AM2
; P.O, Bax 9182
| Dar Es Salaam
i
' . EXCHANGE RATE! 1,623.20
i C e Item - .. Description ‘Qty | ‘UnitPrice’ | Total Price | DELIVERY
' . . : REDEEIEI A L] - muss inUS$. . | SCHEDULE
1 DELL LATITUDE E5420 - INTEL, CORE [3-2310M {2.10GHz, 3}48) 3 L1173 333520 3 PAYS
468 {2 x 2GB DDR3), 320GB, 14.0" HD (1356X768) Antiglara LED BzcHick, RETREGRATED
FULL RD CAMERA AND MIC, DVDR\‘.',' WIRELESS, QWERTY BACKLIT KB - :
|ANTIMICROBIAL YANBOWS 7 PRO, B. TOOTH, & CELY, 3YRS HBD, DEL NYLON CARRY
|CASE, LSS KEYBOARD AKD MQUSE
DELL GPYIPLEX 790 SMALL FORM FACTOR - Intel Cove 13-2120 {3.30GHz, 3148) 368
(1X1G8 & 1X2GB DDR3), 500GE, DVORW SUMUNE, INTERNAL SPKER, KEYB, MOUSE, 3YRS
HBD H{CLUDING ALL IN OME STAHD AND 19" DISPLAY (P1911) .~
2 (pisti) 2 1,105.58 221135 | 3080
HE SCANJET 5590 SCANNER i
3 L 539.80 539.80 1 3 DAYS
4 HP LASERIET P2055DN PRINTER t 2 458,38 916.76 | m sTOCK
. } 5 DELL PROIECTOR 12105 VALUE 1 936.23 836.23 1 DAYS
- - Sub. Total - 7 839.15.
- = - - - n VAT 18% | - 4170
- E - Grand Total In US % 8,251.86
Name 1Atupele Masalu The capacity of Sales Pxeadive Contacts; Tek +225 22 2651315/221/222
Fax:+255 22 2654230
Hob: 0767 E56823
Signature of Tenderers Emad; atypeemEinfosys. iz
Dy authorized to sign Fender for and on behalf of INFOSYS IPS {T) LTD Web: waitbnfosys.cott
Date: February 2, 2012
MHote: In case of disarepancy belween unit price and totl, the tait price shall prevail
"We confirm that the Goods offered are new and fully meet the required specification detailed above®
2.0 WARRANTY AND AFTER SALE SUPPORT OFFERED
Computer systems and pesipherals offered have the following warranty:-.
" CompuRers system unishave%‘nmﬂ'swanan{y(il manths back to base wamanty tsbar & Paris and 24 nenths pards ondy)
* Camputers Laptop have 36 moaths warrsaty (12 months back to basa warranty labor & Parts free and 24 mentis parts only)
" Computers system unit and keptop have 36 months watrenty (12 months back to base waimanty isbor & Paels frea and 24 months parts only)

" Computer Monfor, UPS , Aash memony and Printers have 12 months (ahor & parts free wamendy)

This wamranty s In effect from the date of delivery of goods st the customes’s ste. During the wamanty period INFOSYS 195 (1) LTD wil repsir/repzce

i any defecthve pait free of demge (with the exceplion of exchangezble media and cther consumzides e.g printer dium KR, toner ups batteries etr)
' usad by faully materid or workimenship, :

However INFOSYS TIPS (T3 LTD wil not repafr / replace any perts / equipment which is demaged ffaulty dve to neglfgence of the user, unpioper Gie,

) lack of or due to unsuitebie operating condifons.

3.0

INFOSYS IPS (T} 1.TD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

a) YaBdity: Thés offer shall rermain Valid for a period of 45 days after the dzte of submissions. Roawver, & may be cortimmed by contecting the undersioned
5) Tens of Payment: 100% Advance Payment before defivery
<} DeBvery: The Deftvery periad tn the Hamed cestination(s) fom recelpent of award of mrtrect nl be as expisioed on the dalivery schedde
d} Installaticn & Canfigurrtion .

BRFOSYS 95 {T) LTD wik Inst21l a8 computer hacdnare and peripheals 3t no exdra cost to ensire that they are workdng properdy.(Fres at DSH sk onfy)

BANK DETAILS (TZS Account)
Bank Narme: NATIONAL BARK OF COMMERCE LIMITED
Vendors Name: INFOSYS IPS (T) LIMITED
Bank Account Humber : 011103023021

Swift Code: NLCBTZTX
BRANCH: CORPORATE BRANCH

4.0

BANK DETAILS (Dollar Account)

Bank Name: HATICHAL BANK OF COMMERCE LIMITED
VYender name: INFOSYS IP5 (T) LTD

Bank Account Number: 011105007493

Swift Code: HLCBTZTX

BRANCH: CORPORATE BRAMCH

BOX 1863
DAR ES SALAAM,
TANZANIA

Authorisad Daalar

|

¢

BOX 1863
DAR ES SALAAM,
TAMZANIA
&)l Carrzzpondzncz sheuld bz 3ddrzss:d to tha Ganaral Managar
Bicrosoft KlentfSorprn Sedtaang
| =i | (QrMenterprise

s v na

Aoy o

Amenzan Powar Conyenics

Dell | authorised Sarvice Provider




Yonah Samo

From: Philippe Poinsot

Sent: : Wednesday, February 15, 2012 11:51 AM

To: Yonah Samo; Maryline Orsini; Gertrude Lyatuu; Gloria Kiondo

Ce: Louise Chamberlain; Titus Osundina

Subject: RE: Approval is Requested for Requisition iD "0000010064" Business Unit "TZA10"
Aftachments: Philippe Poinsotvef

Thanks to all of you for those clarifications. I am glad we picked this case as it can
help us fine tune our SOPs and at the same time improve our services to Government with
project implementation.

Just to remind everyone, there are two ways for us to help with procurement (goods or
services) on a nationally executed project and let me share with you how I would like to
see things operate in the new office structure:

The first one is the direct payment: in this case, authorized government project personnel
shop around using government procedures, obtain a valid PO or signed contract from their
respective Government authority, and submit a Request for Direct Payment by UNDP to the

’,elected vendor (if necessary, Titus will circulate again the standard form to be used).

R

Upon receipt of the request, Practice Specialists validate that the activity is in the
workplan, and pass the ball to Project management Support (Gloria) who initiates a non-Po
voucher for payment. Procurement unit is not involved. Government rules apply.

The second one is procurement by UNDP, upon receipt of a written request from the
authorized government project personnel: In such case, Practice Specialists validate the
request and pass it on to Project Management Support (Gloria) for finalization of detailed
specs or TORs and final validation by the client (the project). When this is done,
procurement unit comes in and UNDP rules and procedures apply. For complex procurement,
procurement unit will need to work with Project Management Support upfront to ensure that
specifications and TORs are designed in a way that will ensure both value for money and
successful procurement process. And of course both Procurement Unit and Project Management
Support will make sure that the client is informed/involved at every steps of the process,
in line with the NEX spirit and our capacity development mandate. Final PO by UNDP should
only be made when the client has confirmed his okay with the outcome of the process.

our final SOPs should be discussed and agreed upon along those lines, taking into
consideration your suggestions. I also would like us to set up benchmarks for ourselves
and our client, such as 5 business day turn around on a request for direct payment, and 2@
business days for a simple request for procurement process, etc. etc. I have asked
Maryline, Gloria and Samo to develop the necessary tracking tools to help us follow-up on
all received requests.

For the case below, it seems that we had a mix of the two. It was a request for
procurement by UNDP that was handled as a direct payment with no involvement of
procurement unit. In the interest of time and effectiveness, and since it involves small
amounts, I would suggest we let it go and approve the said requisition and PO.

Thank you.

Philippe

————— Original Message-----

From: Yonah Samo

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2012 11:26 AM

To: Louise Chamberlain

Cc: Gertrude Lyatuu; Maryline Orsini; Phlllppe Poinsot

1
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Subiject: RE: Approval is Requested for Requisition ID "0000018064" Business Unit "TZAlg"

Dear Louise,

Just want to clarify that I did not accompanied the team but provided them with the names
and address of suppliers upon request. This is after have been informed that items are not
available in Iringa. The rest are correct as reported.

Thanks.
Samo.

----- Original Message-----

From: Louise Chamberlain

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2012 9:15 AM

To: Maryline Orsini; Philippe Poinsot

Cc: Gertrude Lyatuu; Yonah Samo

Subject: RE: Approval is Requested for Requisition ID "90800016064" Business Unit "TZA1@"
Importance: High

Dear Maryline,

confirm Gertrude's and my understanding that this is a request for full UNDP procurement
action on the Government's behalf, as also stated in the letter. The counterparts are
aware that UNDP's process is followed when they request us to procure, as this was advised
in our introductory meeting.

The attached submission should be considered as recommendations or draft specifications.
We also note that Samo accompanied them in the identification of suitable furniture with
"suppliers recommended by UNDP" and should be well aware of their needs, upon which UNDP
can now initiate competitive process.

. We also note that the trip to Dar es Salaam was explained in part by unsuccessful
procurement by TANAPA in Iringa; thus I interpret the attachments merely as thorough
research on their part.

I trust you will take further procurement action accordingly.

Many thanks
Louise

Y=o Original Message-----

From: Maryline Orsini

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2012 4:55 PM

To: Philippe Poinsot

Cc: Louise Chamberlain; Gertrude Lyatuu; Yonah Samo

Subject: RE: Approval is Reguested for Requisition ID "0080010664" Business Unit "TZAle"

Dear Philippe,

As per your request, kindly find attached the supporting documents related to this
requisition,

Best regards,
Maryline

————— Original Message-----

From: Philippe Polnsot

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2912 4:14 PM

To: Maryline Orsini

Subject: RE: Approval is Requested for Requisition ID "06000010064" Business Unit "TZAle"

2
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de quoi s'agit-il alors?

————— Original Message-----

From: Maryline Orsini

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2012 4:08 PM

To: Philippe Peoinsot _

Subject: RE: Approval is Requested for Requisition ID "0800010064" Business Unit "Tzalg"

Je ne suis pas au courant de cette requisition. Le PO pour Living Room est déja emis
(meme si budget error pour le moment) et la requisition correspondante etait No. 18052,

————— Original Message-----

From: Philippe Poinsot

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2012 3:33 PM

To: Maryline Orsini

Subject: FW: Approval is Requested for Requisition ID "0600016664" Business Unit "TZale"

“¢ity furniture or living room?

————— Original Message-----

From: psagent-UNDPPLFS-donotreply@undp.org [mailto:psagent-UNDPP1FS-donotreply@undp.org]
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2012 1:38 PM

To: Savinus Kessy; Philippe Poinsot

Subject: Approval is Requested for Requisition ID "0000610064" Business Unit "TzAlg"

A requisition has been entered which requires your attention.

Requester: pgemma.aliti

Business Unit: TZA19
Requisition ID: 0000010064
Requisition Name: CITY FURNITURE
Date: 2012-62-14

. ) You can navigate directly te the approval page by clicking the 1link below.

https://finance.partneragencies.org/psp/UNDPPLFS/EMPLOYEE/ERP/c/PV_MAIN MENU.PV_REQ APPROV
AL.GBL?Action=U&BUSINESS_UNIT=TZA1@&REQ_ID=0000010064



